(RA-90-76) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1829 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 16, 1990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Redevelopment Agency or his designee, be and is hereby authorized to sign the below-mentioned three (3) agreements reached between the parties in full settlement of all claims as set out in the Settlement Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference:

- 1. The Settlement Agreement, attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.
- 2. An Acquisition Agreement between the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego and the Starr Children Trust, attached to this Resolution as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 3. An Acquisition Agreement between the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego and San Diego Trust & Savings Bank as Trustee for the Hazle Dell Dobson Trust, attached to this Resolution as Exhibit C and incorporated herein by this reference.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:pev 01/26/90 Or.Dept: RA-90-76

Form=ra.nt